

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1073 OF 2026

Mohammad Aslam Mohammad Munnir Manihar ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Tabish Mooman, for the Applicant.

Ms. S. K. Gajare, APP, for the Respondent - State.

Mr. B.V. Bukhari, for Intervenor.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 7th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. B.V. Bukhari says that he would like to file an application for intervention.
2. As his requests, stand over 20th April 2026.
3. Copy of the application be made over to the other side well in advance.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-